
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of November 30, 2017: $142,338.24
2. BPU Claims of November 30, 2017: $136,504.83
3. BPU – Sewer Dept. Claims of November 30, 2017: $791,758.13
4. Payroll of November 21, 2017: $41,108.32 (Longevity)

Payroll of November 30, 2017: $161,654.54
Payroll of December 14, 2017: $155,314.39

B. City Council Minutes of December 4, 2017 Regular Meeting
C. November 2017 Code Enforcement Report
D. Public Safety Committee Minutes

1. November 27, 2017
2. December 12, 2017

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Hillsdale County Community Foundation Grant Award Notices

1. Hillsdale Community Library
2. Hillsdale Recreation Department

B. Waste Water Treatment Plant Update
C. Joint Biennial Renewable Energy Plan Filing

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Public Safety Committee Recommendation re: Fire Department

X. New Business
A. City Council and Board/Commission Meeting Dates for 2018
B. Poverty Exemption Guidelines for 2018
C. Appointment of Chris McArthur as Hillsdale BPU Interim Director
D. MDOT Aero Reimbursement Contract

December 18, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan December 18, 2017 
City Council Agenda 

XI. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Appointment of Ms. Maxine Vanlerberg to the Hillsdale Housing Commission

(Information only: City Manager’s Appointment)

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/8Page: 12/01/2017 03:24 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78361
7836155.00 12/01/1741463DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 78361

Check 78362
783622,997.00 12/28/17L1020359AIRPORT INSURANCE POLICY #L1003486AEROSPACE RISK MANAGEINSURANCE                    101-295.000-850.000

2,997.00 Total For Check 78362

Check 78363
7836391.92 12/13/17F74301V-BELTAIS CONSTRUCTION EQUIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

91.92 Total For Check 78363

Check 78364
78364479.58 12/29/1711/29/17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7836468.11 12/29/1711/29/17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT101-295.000-716.000
7836464.92 12/29/1711/29/17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78364143.08 12/29/1711/29/17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7836466.44 12/29/1711/29/17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

822.13 Total For Check 78364

Check 78365
7836529.22 12/03/1717INV05030LED LAMPSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7836510.38 12/21/1717INV053495COVER, DUPLEXAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7836546.50 12/21/1717INV053322LED DIM & DBL TUBE LIGHTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        588-588.000-930.000

86.10 Total For Check 78365

Check 78366
7836630.50 12/10/17144285BUSINESS CARDS FOR NEW MAYORARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-101.000-726.000

30.50 Total For Check 78366

Check 78367
7836710,754.06 12/13/179841STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT-CRACKFASPHALT RESTORATION, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
783678,907.96 12/13/179841STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT-CRACKFASPHALT RESTORATION, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

19,662.02 Total For Check 78367

Check 78368
78368151.24 12/07/17NOV 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7836862.81 12/07/17NOV 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
78368140.00 12/07/17NOV 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-3385 960 AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

354.05 Total For Check 78368

Check 78369
78369220.00 11/30/17MultipleJET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTALAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

220.00 Total For Check 78369

Check 78370
78370537.92 12/07/17MultipleADULT BOOKS NOVEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
78370118.79 12/16/17MultipleCHILDREN'S BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

656.71 Total For Check 78370

Check 78371
78371210.00 12/08/1750337BINDER FOR COUNCIL MINUTESBARRETT BROTHERS LEGASUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000

210.00 Total For Check 78371

Check 78372
78372159.87 12/14/176582DURACELL C BATTERIES FOR SCBA PACKBATTERY ZONESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78372

159.87 Total For Check 78372

Check 78373
783731,068.74 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
78373194.88 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7837325.87 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
78373535.97 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
78373508.31 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
78373390.00 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
783734,402.51 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
78373304.48 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
78373438.36 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
78373392.76 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
78373431.44 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7837331.66 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
783731,268.42 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
78373353.37 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
78373365.86 11/30/17NOV 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

10,712.63 Total For Check 78373

Check 78374
78374151.67 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78374162.50 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7837465.00 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
783743,195.83 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78374512.46 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78374125.04 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
78374332.50 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
78374260.00 12/31/17PAYMENT 8 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - NOV 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 78374

Check 78375
78375372.00 11/30/17REIMBURSE23/25 N BROAD SIDEWALK BARRICADE RCITY OF HILLSDALECONTRACTUAL SERVICES - C101-372.000-801.372

372.00 Total For Check 78375

Check 78376
78376135.14 12/06/17445545BINDERS/SIGN/PENCIL/LEAD - 2ND FLOCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
78376320.12 11/22/17MultipleTONER - CLERK'S PRINTERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
78376120.00 11/02/17290826SERVICE - CLERK'S PRINTERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-215.000-930.000
7837677.05 12/12/17597015SHARP EL1801V/SCISSORS/ADD ROLLS/ECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
78376469.39 12/12/17MultiplePAPER, TAPE, TOWELS, BATH TISSUE - CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

1,121.70 Total For Check 78376

Check 78377
783771,340.00 12/01/17CW-6719SERVER MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
78377295.00 12/01/17CW-6720MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLAN - LIBRARDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,635.00 Total For Check 78377

Check 78378
78378117.84 12/15/1736120MULTIPLE LANE TURN ARROWS - CARLETDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY SUPPLIES                     202-490.500-726.000

117.84 Total For Check 78378

Check 78379
78379475.00 12/10/1741493ANNUAL PUMP TESTINGDOUGLASS SAFETY SYSTECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78379
475.00 Total For Check 78379

Check 78380
78380310.40 12/21/178578791GREENS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONDWFSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

310.40 Total For Check 78380

Check 78381
7838191.57 12/14/170160371BOLTS / NUTSELECTRICAL TERMINAL ISUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

91.57 Total For Check 78381

Check 78382
78382275.23 12/21/171949225LATEX GLOVES/INFANT MASK/PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

275.23 Total For Check 78382

Check 78383
78383129.92 12/16/17MultipleGAS CANFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

129.92 Total For Check 78383

Check 78384
78384359.33 12/22/17MultipleGLOVES, SAFETY GLASSESFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

359.33 Total For Check 78384

Check 78385
783853,715.00 11/30/1747734STATE ST ENGINEERING SERVICESFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

3,715.00 Total For Check 78385

Check 78386
7838669.55 11/30/17MILEAGEMGFOA ADVANCED PAYROLL TRAININGKAY FREESETRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000

69.55 Total For Check 78386

Check 78387
783873.47 12/10/17C265500PLUMBINGGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7838732.67 12/10/17MultipleWORKLIGHTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7838721.16 12/10/17C265455SEAT/SPRINGS/ DRIVEWAY MARKERSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
7838723.96 12/10/17MultipleX3 - 8" HAND PUMP - REC DEPTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
783872.99 12/10/17C265455SEAT/SPRINGS/ DRIVEWAY MARKERSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
783874.44 12/10/17A159691CLAMPSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

88.69 Total For Check 78387

Check 78388
78388831.26 12/21/1711/21/17CITY HALL WREATH/BOWGLEI'S, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

831.26 Total For Check 78388

Check 78389
78389297.73 12/20/17MultipleFILTERSGODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

297.73 Total For Check 78389

Check 78390
78390633.00 11/30/171260CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

633.00 Total For Check 78390

Check 78391
783911,785.09 12/07/1711/07/17ELECTION EXPENSESHILLSDALE CO CLERKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-191.000-801.000

1,785.09 Total For Check 78391

Check 78392
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78392
78392243.90 11/30/17Multiple10% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($1870/$187 CN HILLSDALE CO PROSECUTSUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000

243.90 Total For Check 78392

Check 78393
78393560.00 11/30/17REIMBURSEPORTABLE TOILET RENTAL FOR FLY INHILLSDALE EXCHANGE CLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

560.00 Total For Check 78393

Check 78394
783943,684.18 12/16/17OCT 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

3,684.18 Total For Check 78394

Check 78395
78395100.00 12/27/172018MEMBERSHIP - J. BLAKEINTERNATIONAL MUNICIPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 78395

Check 78396
78396135.25 12/21/17PC001299213FILTERS, STARTING FLUID, WIPER BLAJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

135.25 Total For Check 78396

Check 78397
78397290.00 11/13/173315CHANGED THE SYSTEM OVER & SETUP ON JC MECHANICAL SERVICEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

290.00 Total For Check 78397

Check 78398
783981,592.50 11/03/17MultipleMTT ATTORNEY FEES - MCDONALD'SKREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINLEGAL SERVICES - TAX CAS101-175.000-806.002

1,592.50 Total For Check 78398

Check 78399
7839960.00 12/31/172018 MEMBERSHIPMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPAL CLERKSMAMCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-215.000-810.000

60.00 Total For Check 78399

Check 78400
784008.29 11/22/1740004731TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/19/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
784001,698.43 11/15/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78400498.49 11/15/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78400654.52 11/15/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7840033.14 11/15/1740004403TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
784001,528.59 11/15/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7840099.42 11/15/1740004403TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
7840049.70 11/22/1740004731TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/19/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
784008.27 11/22/1740004731TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/19/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7840099.42 11/15/1740004403TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
784001,963.55 11/15/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 11/12/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

6,641.82 Total For Check 78400

Check 78401
78401270.00 12/31/172018 MEMBERSHIPASSESSING DEPARTMENT STAFF MEMBERSMICH ASSESSORS ASSOCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-209.000-810.000
7840190.00 12/31/172018 MEMBERSHIPASSESSING DEPARTMENT STAFF MEMBERSMICH ASSESSORS ASSOCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-253.000-810.000

360.00 Total For Check 78401

Check 78402
7840250.00 11/20/17591-8178864AIRPORT LICENSE FEEMICH DEPT OF TRANSPORDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-295.000-810.000

50.00 Total For Check 78402

Check 78403
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78403
78403135.00 11/09/17616820LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

135.00 Total For Check 78403

Check 78404
784041,030.25 12/31/17469372017 AERIAL/GROUND TESTING/SENSORS NATIONAL HOSE TESTING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

1,030.25 Total For Check 78404

Check 78405
78405478.50 12/10/175200044102TIRESNORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

478.50 Total For Check 78405

Check 78406
7840632.45 11/28/1761800OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

32.45 Total For Check 78406

Check 78407
78407735.00 12/16/171012FOUNDATIONSPASCHAL BURIAL VAULT SUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000

735.00 Total For Check 78407

Check 78408
7840834.82 12/14/17MultipleFUSE/PM EXT LIFEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7840811.39 12/28/171233403ICE DETAILERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7840853.79 12/21/171232848WRENCHPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
78408434.62 12/13/17MultipleHEAD LAMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

534.62 Total For Check 78408

Check 78409
78409873.82 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
784091,747.64 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
784091,048.58 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
784091,048.58 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-295.000-715.000
7840914,068.49 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
784092,184.55 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
784091,310.73 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
784092,359.31 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
784091,048.58 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
784091,747.64 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
784093,145.74 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
784091,747.64 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
784099,524.63 12/01/17173190001722HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

41,855.93 Total For Check 78409

Check 78410
7841037.50 12/17/171085168997AUDIO BOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

37.50 Total For Check 78410

Check 78411
78411880.00 11/20/1753080NETWORK ASSESSMENTSONIT SYSTEMS, LLCTELEPHONE EQUIPMENT          401-900.000-975.009

880.00 Total For Check 78411

Check 78412
78412274.44 11/30/17MultipleSTATE OF MICH 2018 NONCOMMUNITY PUSTATE OF MICHIGAN MDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

274.44 Total For Check 78412

Check 78413
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Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78413
784131,447.45 12/27/17592836SERVICE REPAIRS - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

1,447.45 Total For Check 78413

Check 78414
7841423.43 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7841465.88 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7841414.20 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7841430.06 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7841428.40 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7841439.49 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7841414.20 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7841429.83 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
78414213.00 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78414305.82 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7841442.60 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7841459.25 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7841414.20 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7841415.39 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7841414.20 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7841418.50 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7841428.40 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7841444.27 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7841414.20 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7841422.57 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7841428.40 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7841432.46 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7841456.80 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7841460.70 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7841428.40 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7841436.29 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
7841499.40 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
78414116.28 12/01/17DEC 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,496.62 Total For Check 78414

Check 78415
78415151.96 12/21/17366093/14 - VOLLEYBALLS TEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

151.96 Total For Check 78415

Check 78416
784162,774.82 11/17/172017-00206ASPHALT CUTOUTSTHOMPSON CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7841613,547.54 11/17/172017-00206ASPHALT CUTOUTSTHOMPSON CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

16,322.36 Total For Check 78416

Check 78417
784173,551.54 11/22/17JS15992RPR DART #63TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7841772.44 11/22/17MultipleDRAIN VALVESTRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

3,623.98 Total For Check 78417

Check 78418
78418925.00 10/25/1703209HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING FOR THE TRITERRACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

925.00 Total For Check 78418

Check 78419
78419405.84 12/14/17DSO001431HYD MOTOR, SPINNER MOTOR, CURB GUATRUCK & TRAILER SPECIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 7/8Page: 12/01/2017 03:24 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78419
405.84 Total For Check 78419

Check 78420
7842031.02 12/21/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7842023.50 12/28/17154 0011829CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7842075.14 12/14/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7842041.40 12/14/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7842026.32 12/14/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7842054.42 12/14/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

251.80 Total For Check 78420

Check 78421
784212,632.50 12/28/17MultipleBASKETBALL UNIFORMSURBAN GRAFFITISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

2,632.50 Total For Check 78421

Check 78422
78422690.07 12/18/17453952ANNUAL FIRE INSURANCE - PARK HOUSEVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

690.07 Total For Check 78422

Check 78423
7842345.11 12/18/17NOV 2017CLEANING SUPPLIES - CHWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
78423356.00 12/18/17NOV 2017PORTABLE HOOPSWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7842310.58 11/18/17NOV 2017SUPPLIES FOR CHILD PROG/CLEANINGWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7842354.23 12/18/17NOV 2017PARTY SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
7842322.94 11/18/17NOV 2017SUPPLIES FOR CHILD PROG/CLEANINGWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES-FROM DONATIONS      271-792.000-726.792

488.86 Total For Check 78423

Check 78424
7842415.22 11/23/17IN48462MIRROR ARMWELLS EQUIPMENT SALESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

15.22 Total For Check 78424

Check 78425
784255.00 12/14/1783412FLAT STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

5.00 Total For Check 78425

Check 78426
78426400.00 12/14/17111417-COHEDCHILLSDALE HOLIDAY 2017 PACKAGE ADVWLNS TVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 78426

Check 78427
78427599.00 12/22/17CQ493912013ENCYCLOPEDIAWORLD BOOK SCHOOL AND BOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

599.00 Total For Check 78427
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61,127.65 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
16,827.54 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
24,903.79 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
4,249.77 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

400.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
1,235.40 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

243.90 Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND
5,378.72 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
4,595.00 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
7,614.65 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
5,955.07 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
9,806.75 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

142,338.24 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 68663
6866375.00 11/30/17816022OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6866337.50 11/30/17816022OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6866337.50 11/30/17816022OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68663

Check 68664
6866433.92 11/30/17MultipleSUPPLIES FOR POWER PLANTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

33.92 Total For Check 68664

Check 68665
68665477.50 11/30/173737554-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

477.50 Total For Check 68665

Check 68666
68666225.65 11/30/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6866651.57 11/30/17517437098611TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6866625.81 11/30/17517437098611TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
6866651.57 11/30/17517437098611TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6866625.78 11/30/17517437098611TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

380.38 Total For Check 68666

Check 68667
68667197.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 025787BASS, DAVID EACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

197.00 Total For Check 68667

Check 68668
6866822.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 025346BOLAK, AMANDA DACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

22.00 Total For Check 68668

Check 68669
6866925.00 11/30/177054ADSCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6866912.50 11/30/177054ADSCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
6866912.50 11/30/177054ADSCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

50.00 Total For Check 68669

Check 68670
68670421.91 11/30/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
68670183.58 11/30/17MultipleRUGS - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
68670210.96 11/30/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
68670210.96 11/30/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

1,027.41 Total For Check 68670

Check 68671
686711,206.27 11/30/17MultipleSAFETY SIGNS/BARRICADESCITY OF HILLSDALEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000
68671176.30 11/30/1711202017-3MATERIALS/SUPPLIES FROM DPSCITY OF HILLSDALEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-543.000-930.000
68671127.27 11/30/17112017-2SAFTEY SIGNS/BARRICADWSCITY OF HILLSDALEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

1,509.84 Total For Check 68671

Check 68672
6867210.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026225CLARK, CYNTHIA SACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

10.00 Total For Check 68672

Check 68673
686732.37 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026440DENDY, TERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
686731.49 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026440DENDY, TERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
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Check 68673
686731.11 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026440DENDY, TERRY LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

4.97 Total For Check 68673

Check 68674
6867465.00 11/30/17CW-6711SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR SUBSCRIPTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
686742,960.00 11/30/17CW-6726MONTHY SUPPORT FOR DECEMBERDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
6867432.50 11/30/17CW-6711SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR SUBSCRIPTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
686741,480.00 11/30/17CW-6726MONTHY SUPPORT FOR DECEMBERDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
6867432.50 11/30/17CW-6711SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR SUBSCRIPTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES PREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000
686741,480.00 11/30/17CW-6726MONTHY SUPPORT FOR DECEMBERDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

6,050.00 Total For Check 68674

Check 68675
6867541.92 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 035142DONIHUE, KERI LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6867517.29 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 035142DONIHUE, KERI LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6867511.79 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 035142DONIHUE, KERI LACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

71.00 Total For Check 68675

Check 68676
6867624.45 11/30/17A62958OFFICE SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMEOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6867620.06 11/30/17MultipleBOLTS FOR ENGINESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

44.51 Total For Check 68676

Check 68677
6867710.94 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026837FOX, ANDREW JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
686777.66 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026837FOX, ANDREW JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
686776.56 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026837FOX, ANDREW JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

25.16 Total For Check 68677

Check 68678
6867822.99 11/30/17C263037NON-STOCK BULBGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

22.99 Total For Check 68678

Check 68679
6867934.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 022346HALL, TABETHA SACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

34.00 Total For Check 68679

Check 68680
6868050.00 11/30/17121717YEARLY BLANKET PERMIT FEEHILLSDALE CO ROAD COMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000

50.00 Total For Check 68680

Check 68681
68681159.00 11/30/1728444CONFERENCE ROOM FOR MUTUAL AID MEEHILLSDALE COLLEGETRAINING & SEMINARS582-544.000-861.000

159.00 Total For Check 68681

Check 68682
68682105.00 11/30/170161251SUBSCRIPTION NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
6868252.50 11/30/170161251SUBSCRIPTION NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
6868252.50 11/30/170161251SUBSCRIPTION NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000

210.00 Total For Check 68682

Check 68683
686832,003.55 11/30/17MultipleINVENTORYIRBY COINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

2,003.55 Total For Check 68683
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Check 68684
6868451.93 11/30/17S106242784.001PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER CONTROL BOKENDALL ELECTRICREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000

51.93 Total For Check 68684

Check 68685
6868532.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 013225KNIGHT, CHARLOTTE JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

32.00 Total For Check 68685

Check 68686
6868687.60 11/30/171063770ROLL TOWEL, TOILET BOWL CLEANER, MKSS ENTERPRISESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68686110.60 11/30/171063770ROLL TOWEL, TOILET BOWL CLEANER, MKSS ENTERPRISESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000

198.20 Total For Check 68686

Check 68687
686879.98 11/30/17108019OFFICE SUPPLIESMARKET HOUSEOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
686874.02 11/30/17107713TOILET BOWL CLEANERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

14.00 Total For Check 68687

Check 68688
6868836.56 11/30/17MultiplePROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6868818.28 11/30/17MultiplePROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
6868818.28 11/30/17MultiplePROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

73.12 Total For Check 68688

Check 68689
68689131.78 11/30/1750509431SUPPLIES FOR ENGINESMCMASTER - CARRSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

131.78 Total For Check 68689

Check 68690
68690351.50 11/30/17H 10-17NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR OCTOBERMICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRANATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6582-543.000-740.400
68690193.33 11/30/17H 10-17NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR OCTOBERMICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAUTILITIES - GAS582-543.000-920.400

544.83 Total For Check 68690

Check 68691
6869137.00 11/30/1712/01/2017UB refund for account: 026860OATHOUDT, JON DACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

37.00 Total For Check 68691

Check 68692
6869267.98 11/30/17955254OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE 360OFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6869233.99 11/30/17955254OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE 360OFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6869233.99 11/30/17955254OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE 360OFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

135.96 Total For Check 68692

Check 68693
6869332.45 11/30/1761862OIL CHANGE 39-15PARNEY'S CAR CAREVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

32.45 Total For Check 68693

Check 68694
686942,126.60 11/30/1756201132INVENTORYPOWERLINE  SUPPLYINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

2,126.60 Total For Check 68694

Check 68695
6869511,053.82 11/30/17173190001715HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
686951,310.73 11/30/17173190001715HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
6869511,840.24 11/30/17173190001715HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000

24,204.79 Total For Check 68695
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Check 68696
68696130.00 11/30/17698874-00INVENTORYRESCO ELECTRIC UTILITINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

130.00 Total For Check 68696

Check 68697
6869773.00 11/30/17157978CHAINSAW BAR AND CHAIN 20"SPRATT'SSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

73.00 Total For Check 68697

Check 68698
6869892.12 11/30/17893827215-121SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATIONSPRINTTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68698795.56 11/30/17893827215-121SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATIONSPRINTTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6869866.78 11/30/17893827215-121SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATIONSPRINTTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
68698132.59 11/30/17893827215-121SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATIONSPRINTTELEPHONE591-544.000-925.000

1,087.05 Total For Check 68698

Check 68699
6869932.10 11/30/1757114OFFICE SUPPLIESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6869916.05 11/30/1757114OFFICE SUPPLIESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6869916.05 11/30/1757114OFFICE SUPPLIESSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

64.20 Total For Check 68699

Check 68700
68700156.20 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
68700329.67 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE582-175.000-721.000
6870033.44 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
6870085.20 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
68700141.42 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE590-175.000-721.000
6870071.00 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
68700109.98 11/30/17020894INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE591-175.000-721.000

926.91 Total For Check 68700

Check 68701
68701137.82 11/30/17733200050552PRINTER AND SUPPLIES FOR POWER PLAWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

137.82 Total For Check 68701

Check 68702
6870211,003.70 11/30/17111755789/11175TREE TRIMMINGWRIGHT TREE SERVICETREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

11,003.70 Total For Check 68702

Check 68703
6870365,681.57 11/30/1710312017PILOT EXPENSE FOR OCT 2017CITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT582-175.000-820.000
687039,831.80 11/30/1710312017PILOT EXPENSE FOR OCT 2017CITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT590-175.000-820.000
687036,959.14 11/30/1710312017PILOT EXPENSE FOR OCT 2017CITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT591-175.000-820.000

82,472.51 Total For Check 68703

Check 68704
68704246.88 11/30/17171-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
68704123.44 11/30/17171-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
68704123.43 11/30/17171-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

493.75 Total For Check 68704



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/5Page: 12/01/2017 03:30 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

102,616.45 Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
12,357.34 Fund 590 SEWER FUND
21,531.04 Fund 591 WATER FUND

Fund Totals:

136,504.83 Total For All Funds: 
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/17/2017 - 11/30/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BD OP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 1048
104820,694.80 11/30/17MultipleWASTEWATER BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION FLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONSTRUCTION WORK IN PRO590-000.000-158.000

20,694.80 Total For Check 1048

Check 1049
1049770,613.33 11/30/175610-01CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESSLD DOCSA ASSOCIATES, CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PRO590-000.000-158.000

770,613.33 Total For Check 1049

Check 1050
1050450.00 11/30/1784501SEWATERING PROJECTMERIT NETWORK INCCONSTRUCTION WORK IN PRO590-000.000-158.000

450.00 Total For Check 1050


